

# Springboard Biodiesel Accelerates Its Business with Autodesk Inventor

March 30, 2010

## Digital Prototyping Provides Key Business Advantages in the Fast-Moving Clean Tech Space

SAN RAFAEL, Calif., Mar 30, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) --Autodesk, Inc. (NASDAQ:ADSK), a world leader in 2D and 3D design, engineering and entertainment software, has announced that Springboard Biodiesel, a privately held company focused on the small-scale biodiesel processing market, is successfully using Autodesk Inventor software to design and manufacture its clean tech solutions in less time.

Springboard Biodiesel believes that the best way to provide biodiesel economically and support its proliferation is by enabling local, profitable production from the least expensive feed stocks. The company's newest product, the Springboard Biodiesel Intelligent Local Production (ILP), addresses this challenge by providing the means for small-scale, local production of fuel-grade biodiesel from a broad spectrum of sources -- everything from low-quality, used cooking oil to high-quality, virgin soybean oil.

Springboard Biodiesel standardized on Inventor software just before the design stage of the ILP. The company had previously used SolidWorks software, but when it learned about the Autodesk <u>Clean Tech Partner Program</u> -- which provides software grants for emerging clean tech companies in North America -- the company saw an opportunity to update its software. With the help of Autodesk reseller KETIV Technologies, the company was soon enjoying the benefits of Inventor.

"My focus is: how quickly can we get out there in the marketplace with the best product, and what's going to help us do that?" said Mark Roberts, chief executive officer of Springboard Biodiesel. "That's where Inventor has been very helpful. We're able to design more effectively, more efficiently and just plain faster with Inventor. We can introduce a brand-new system, from start to finish, in just six months -- which is pretty impressive for a small company."

KETIV originally helped the company apply for the Autodesk software grant, and KETIV also provided a full day of on-site training for Springboard Biodiesel's team.

While the company relies on Autodesk Inventor software for its mechanical design process, it turns to Autodesk Showcase software for help with its marketing efforts. Showcase helps Springboard Biodiesel to create accurate, highly realistic imagery from its 3D digital prototypes. These rendered images provide an extremely effective way of introducing a new product to potential customers or potential investors -- even before a final physical model has been built. As a result, Springboard Biodiesel doesn't have to wait for a full product lifecycle to be completed before drumming up interest in its products and staking out market share.

"Springboard Biodiesel's use of Inventor is enabling them to innovate more rapidly and get to market faster," said Robert "Buzz" Kross, senior vice president, Autodesk Manufacturing Industry Group. "It's rewarding to see members of our Clean Tech Partner Program getting the full benefit from Digital Prototyping to further their company goals of creating a more sustainable future."

#### **About the Clean Tech Partner Program**

The Autodesk Clean Tech Partner Program grants software to early-stage clean technology companies to help them innovate more rapidly and get to market faster and at lower cost. Each Autodesk Clean Tech grant recipient receives up to \$150,000 of design software, including up to five licenses of AutoCAD Inventor Professional Suite, Autodesk Showcase Professional, Autodesk Vault Manufacturing, Autodesk Navisworks Manage, Autodesk Revit Architecture and Autodesk Alias Design. For additional information, visit <a href="http://www.autodesk.com/cleantech">http://www.autodesk.com/cleantech</a>.

# About Springboard Biodiesel, LLC

Springboard Biodiesel, LLC, based in Chico, California, is an established provider of renewable energy products that is committed to supporting the broad use of affordable, renewable biodiesel solutions that are economically and environmentally attractive. For additional information, visit <a href="http://www.springboardbiodiesel.com">http://www.springboardbiodiesel.com</a>.

#### **About KETIV Technologies**

KETIV Technologies is a leading Autodesk solutions provider with 25 years' experience delivering CAD software and services in California, Arizona, Nevada, Oregon, and Washington. Providing business consultation and support in a variety of fields including manufacturing, civil engineering, and process plant industries, KETIV's team of industry experts increases the profitability of engineering companies by helping them simplify the process of conceptualization, design, and production.

## **About Autodesk**

Autodesk, Inc., is a world leader in 2D and <u>3D design</u>, engineering and entertainment software for the manufacturing, building and construction, and media and entertainment markets. Since its introduction of AutoCAD software in 1982, Autodesk continues to develop the broadest portfolio of state-of-the-art software to help customers experience their ideas digitally before they are built. Fortune 100 companies -- as well as the last 15 Academy Award winners for Best Visual Effects -- use <u>Autodesk software</u> tools to design, visualize and simulate their ideas to save time and money, enhance quality and foster innovation for competitive advantage. For additional information about Autodesk, visit <a href="http://www.autodesk.com/pr-autodesk">http://www.autodesk.com/pr-autodesk</a>.

Autodesk, AutoCAD, Alias, Autodesk Inventor, Inventor, Navisworks, Revit and Showcase are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries. Academy Award is a registered trademark of the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences. All other brand names, product names or trademarks belong to their respective holders. Autodesk reserves the right to alter product and services offerings, and specifications and pricing at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may appear in this document.

Photos/Multimedia Gallery Available: <a href="http://www.businesswire.com/cgi-bin/mmg.cgi?eid=6231670&(=en">http://www.businesswire.com/cgi-bin/mmg.cgi?eid=6231670&(=en">http://www.businesswire.com/cgi-bin/mmg.cgi?eid=6231670&(=en">http://www.businesswire.com/cgi-bin/mmg.cgi?eid=6231670&(=en">http://www.businesswire.com/cgi-bin/mmg.cgi?eid=6231670&(=en")</a>

SOURCE: Autodesk, Inc.

Autodesk, Inc. Clay Helm, 415-547-2425 clay.helm@autodesk.com